Machined Ring Needle Roller Bearings,
Separable Type
B-98
Machined ring needle roller bearings, separable Type NTN
The machined ring of this bearing type has no rib or
side plate and, hence, the outer ring and the needle roller
and cage assembly are separable from each other.
The outer ring can’t regulate axial displacement of the

1) E Cr Cor Cr Cor
B-100
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r.
Without inner ring
Type RNAO
Type RNAO‥‥ZW
FW 5～20mm
Type RNAO Type RNAO‥ZW
5 10 8 0.15 8 2 640 2 190 269 224 27 000 40 000 RNAO-  5××10××8T2
6 13 8 0.3 9 2 660 2 280 272 233 25 000 37 000 RNAO-  6××13××8T2
7 14 8 0.3 10 2 670 2 350 272 239 23 000 34 000 RNAO-  7××14××8T2
8
15 10 0.3 11 4 000 4 100 410 420 21 000 32 000 RNAO-  8××15××10T2
16 20 0.3 12 7 950 8 350 810 850 21 000 32 000 RNAO-  8××16××20ZWT2
10
17 10 0.3 13 4 550 5 100 460 520 19 000 28 000 RNAO-10××17××10T2
20 12 0.3 16 7 100 5 950 720 610 19 000 28 000 RNAO-10××20××12
12
19 13.5 0.3 15 6 000 7 700 615 785 17 000 26 000 RNAO-12××19××13.5
22 12 0.3 18 8 650 8 000 880 815 17 000 26 000 RNAO-12××22××12
22 13 0.3 18 8 300 10 100 845 1 030 16 000 24 000 RNAO-14××22××13
14 22 20 0.3 18 11 800 16 000 1 210 1 630 16 000 24 000 RNAO-14××22××20ZW
26 12 0.3 20 9 350 9 150 955 930 16 000 24 000 RNAO-14××26××12
15
23 13 0.3 19 8 250 10 200 840 1 040 15 000 23 000 RNAO-15××23××13
23 20 0.3 19 11 700 16 100 1 200 1 640 15 000 23 000 RNAO-15××23××20ZW
24 13 0.3 20 9 050 11 800 925 1 200 15 000 23 000 RNAO-16××24××13
16 24 20 0.3 20 12 900 18 500 1 310 1 890 15 000 23 000 RNAO-16××24××20ZW
28 12 0.3 22 11 700 12 500 1 190 1 280 15 000 23 000 RNAO-16××28××12
25 13 0.3 21 9 400 12 600 960 1 280 15 000 22 000 RNAO-17××25××13
17 25 20 0.3 21 12 800 18 600 1 300 1 900 15 000 22 000 RNAO-17××25××20ZW
25 26 0.3 21 16 100 25 200 1 640 2 570 15 000 22 000 RNAO-17××25××26ZW
26 13 0.3 22 8 900 11 900 910 1 210 14 000 21 000 RNAO-18××26××13
18
26 20 0.3 22 12 700 18 800 1 290 1 910 14 000 21 000 RNAO-18××26××20ZW
30 12 0.3 24 12 300 13 800 1 250 1 410 14 000 21 000 RNAO-18××30××12
30 24 0.3 24 21 100 27 700 2 150 2 820 14 000 21 000 RNAO-18××30××24ZW
28 13 0.3 24 10 000 14 300 1 020 1 460 13 000 20 000 RNAO-20××28××13
20 28 26 0.3 24 17 100 28 600 1 750 2 910 13 000 20 000 RNAO-20××28××26ZW
32 12 0.3 26 12 900 15 100 1 320 1 540 13 000 20 000 RNAO-20××32××12
+0.018
+0.010

mm N kgf r/min
grease oil
Fw D C rs min
1) E Cr Cor Cr Cor
B-102
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r.
Without inner ring
Type RNAO
Type RNAO‥‥ZW
FW 20～40mm
Type RNAO Type RNAO‥ZW
20 32 24 0.3 26 22 100 30 000 2 260 3 100 13 000 20 000 RNAO-20××32××24ZW
30 13 0.3 26 10 200 15 200 1 040 1 550 12 000 18 000 RNAO-22××30××13
22
30 26 0.3 26 17 500 30 500 1 790 3 100 12 000 18 000 RNAO-22××30××26ZW
35 16 0.3 29 18 700 22 700 1 910 2 310 12 000 18 000 RNAO-22××35××16
35 32 0.3 29 32 000 45 500 3 300 4 650 12 000 18 000 RNAO-22××35××32ZW
35 17 0.3 29 14 200 24 000 1 450 2 450 11 000 16 000 RNAO-25××35××17
25
35 26 0.3 29 18 400 33 500 1 880 3 450 11 000 16 000 RNAO-25××35××26ZW
37 16 0.3 32 19 500 24 700 1 990 2 520 11 000 16 000 RNAO-25××37××16
37 32 0.3 32 33 500 49 500 3 400 5 050 11 000 16 000 RNAO-25××37××32ZW
26 39 13 0.3 30 11 800 19 200 1 200 1 960 10 000 15 000 RNAO-26××39××13
28
40 16 0.3 35 21 200 28 400 2 160 2 900 9 500 14 000 RNAO-28××40××16
40 32 0.3 35 36 500 57 000 3 700 5 800 9 500 14 000 RNAO-28××40××32ZW
40 17 0.3 35 19 400 32 500 1 970 3 350 9 000 13 000 RNAO-30××40××17
30
40 26 0.3 35 25 200 46 000 2 570 4 650 9 000 13 000 RNAO-30××40××26ZW
42 16 0.3 37 21 900 30 500 2 230 3 100 9 000 13 000 RNAO-30××42××16
42 32 0.3 37 37 500 60 500 3 850 6 200 9 000 13 000 RNAO-30××42××32ZW
32 42 13 0.3 37 14 500 23 000 1 480 2 350 8 500 13 000 RNAO-32××42××13
45 13 0.3 40 15 200 25 100 1 550 2 560 7 500 11 000 RNAO-35××45××13
45 17 0.3 40 20 000 36 000 2 040 3 650 7 500 11 000 RNAO-35××45××17
35
45 26 0.3 40 26 100 50 000 2 660 5 100 7 500 11 000 RNAO-35××45××26ZW
47 16 0.3 42 24 100 36 000 2 450 3 650 7 500 11 000 RNAO-35××47××16
47 18 0.3 42 24 700 37 000 2 510 3 750 7 500 11 000 RNAO-35××47××18
47 32 0.3 42 41 500 71 500 4 200 7 300 7 500 11 000 RNAO-35××47××32ZW
37
47 13 0.3 42 15 900 27 100 1 620 2 770 7 000 11 000 RNAO-37××47××13
52 18 0.3 44 26 300 41 000 2 680 4 150 7 000 11 000 RNAO-37××52××18
50 17 0.3 45 21 800 41 500 2 220 4 250 6 500 10 000 RNAO-40××50××17
40 50 34 0.3 45 37 500 83 000 3 800 8 500 6 500 10 000 RNAO-40××50××34ZW
55 20 0.3 47 31 000 51 500 3 150 5 250 6 500 10 000 RNAO-40××55××20
+0.033
+0.020
+0.033

Type RNAO Type RNAO‥ZW
Machined ring needle roller bearings, separable Type NTN
40 55 40 0.3 48 56 500 102 000 5 750 10 400 6 500 10 000 RNAO-40×× 55××40ZW
55 17 0.3 50 22 300 44 500 2 280 4 550 6 000 9 000 RNAO-45×× 55××17
45
55 34 0.3 50 38 500 89 500 3 900 9 100 6 000 9 000 RNAO-45×× 55××34ZW
62 20 0.3 53 36 000 59 000 3 650 6 000 6 000 9 000 RNAO-45×× 62××20
62 40 0.3 53 61 500 118 000 6 250 12 000 6 000 9 000 RNAO-45×× 62××40ZW
62 20 0.3 55 27 900 62 000 2 850 6 300 5 500 8 000 RNAO-50×× 62××20
50
62 40 0.3 55 48 000 124 000 4 900 12 600 5 500 8 000 RNAO-50×× 62××40ZW
65 20 0.3 58 38 500 67 500 3 950 6 850 5 500 8 000 RNAO-50×× 65××20
65 40 0.6 58 66 500 135 000 6 750 13 700 5 500 8 000 RNAO-50×× 65××40ZW
68 20 0.6 60 28 800 66 500 2 940 6 750 4 800 7 500 RNAO-55×× 68××20
68 25 0.6 63 50 500 97 500 5 150 9 950 4 800 7 500 RNAO-55×× 68××25
55 68 40 0.6 60 49 500 133 000 5 050 13 500 4 800 7 500 RNAO-55×× 68××40ZW
72 20 0.6 63 39 000 70 000 3 950 7 100 4 800 7 500 RNAO-55×× 72××20
72 40 0.6 63 66 500 140 000 6 800 14 200 4 800 7 500 RNAO-55×× 72××40ZW
75 46 1 68 76 000 170 000 7 750 17 400 4 400 6 500 RNAO-60×× 75××46ZW
60 78 20 1 68 40 000 75 000 4 100 7 650 4 400 6 500 RNAO-60×× 78××20
78 40 1 68 69 000 150 000 7 050 15 300 4 400 6 500 RNAO-60×× 78××40ZW
65
85 30 1 73 61 000 132 000 6 200 13 400 4 100 6 000 RNAO-65×× 85××30
85 60 1 73 104 000 263 000 10 600 26 800 4 100 6 000 RNAO-65×× 85××60ZW
70
90 30 1 78 65 500 149 000 6 700 15 200 3 800 5 500 RNAO-70×× 90××30
90 60 1 78 112 000 297 000 11 500 30 500 3 800 5 500 RNAO-70×× 90××60ZW
75
95 30 1 83 67 500 157 000 6 850 16 100 3 600 5 500 RNAO-75×× 95××30
95 60 1 83 115 000 315 000 11 800 32 000 3 600 5 500 RNAO-75×× 95××60ZW
95 30 1 86 57 000 159 000 5 800 16 200 3 300 5 000 RNAO-80×× 95××30
80
95 56 1 88 105 000 284 000 10 700 29 000 3 300 5 000 RNAO-80×× 95××56ZW
100 30 1 88 69 000 166 000 7 050 17 000 3 300 5 000 RNAO-80××100××30
100 60 1 88 119 000 335 000 12 100 34 000 3 300 5 000 RNAO-80××100××60ZW
85 105 25 1 93 61 500 146 000 6 250 14 900 3 100 4 700 RNAO-85××105××25
+0.041
+0.025
+0.041
+0.025

mm N kgf r/min
grease oil
Fw D C rs min
1) E Cr Cor Cr Cor
B-106
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r.
Without inner ring
Type RNAO
FW 85～100mm
Type RNAO
85 105 30 1 93 71 000 175 000 7 200 17 900 3 100 4 700 RNAO-  85××105××30
90
105 26 1 98 64 000 157 000 6 550 16 000 3 000 4 400 RNAO-  90××105××26
110 30 1 98 72 500 184 000 7 400 18 800 3 000 4 400 RNAO-  90××110××30
95 115 30 1 103 74 000 193 000 7 550 19 600 2 800 4 200 RNAO-  95××115××30
100 120 30 1 108 76 000 201 000 7 700 20 500 2 700 4 000 RNAO-100××120××30
+0.058
+0.036
+0.058
+0.036

dynamic static dynamic static
mm N kgf r/min
grease oil
d D C rs min
1) F E Cr Cor Cr Cor
B-108
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r.
With inner ring
Type NAO
Type NAO‥‥ZW
d 6～30mm
Type NAO Type NAO‥ZW
6 17 10 0.3 10 13 4 550 5 100 460 520 19 000 28 000 NAO-  6××17××10T2
7 20 12 0.3 10 16 7 100 5 950 720 610 19 000 28 000 NAO-  7××20××12
9 22 12 0.3 12 18 8 650 8 000 880 815 17 000 26 000 NAO-  9××22××12
22 13 0.3 14 18 8 300 10 100 845 1 030 16 000 24 000 NAO-10××22××13
10 22 20 0.3 14 18 11 800 16 000 1 210 1 630 16 000 24 000 NAO-10××22××20ZW
26 12 0.3 14 20 9 350 9 150 955 930 16 000 24 000 NAO-10××26××12
24 13 0.3 16 20 9 050 11 800 925 1 200 15 000 23 000 NAO-12××24××13
12 24 20 0.3 16 20 12 900 18 500 1 310 1 890 15 000 23 000 NAO-12××24××20ZW
28 12 0.3 16 22 11 700 12 500 1 190 1 280 15 000 23 000 NAO-12××28××12
28 13 0.3 20 24 10 000 14 300 1 020 1 460 13 000 20 000 NAO-15××28××13
15 28 26 0.3 20 24 17 100 28 600 1 750 2 910 13 000 20 000 NAO-15××28××26ZW
32 12 0.3 20 26 12 900 15 100 1 320 1 540 13 000 20 000 NAO-15××32××12
30 13 0.3 22 26 10 200 15 200 1 040 1 550 12 000 18 000 NAO-17××30××13
17
30 26 0.3 22 26 17 500 30 500 1 790 3 100 12 000 18 000 NAO-17××30××26ZW
35 16 0.3 22 29 18 700 22 700 1 910 2 310 12 000 18 000 NAO-17××35××16
35 32 0.3 22 29 32 000 45 500 3 300 4 650 12 000 18 000 NAO-17××35××32ZW
35 17 0.3 25 29 14 200 24 000 1 450 2 450 11 000 16 000 NAO-20××35××17
20
35 26 0.3 25 29 18 400 33 500 1 880 3 450 11 000 16 000 NAO-20××35××26ZW
37 16 0.3 25 32 19 500 24 700 1 990 2 520 11 000 16 000 NAO-20××37××16
37 32 0.3 25 32 33 500 49 500 3 400 5 050 11 000 16 000 NAO-20××37××32ZW
40 17 0.3 30 35 19 400 32 500 1 970 3 350 9 000 13 000 NAO-25××40××17
25
40 26 0.3 30 35 25 200 46 000 2 570 4 650 9 000 13 000 NAO-25××40××26ZW
42 16 0.3 30 37 21 900 30 500 2 230 3 100 9 000 13 000 NAO-25××42××16
42 32 0.3 30 37 37 500 60 500 3 850 6 200 9 000 13 000 NAO-25××42××32ZW
29 42 13 0.3 32 37 14 500 23 000 1 480 2 350 8 500 13 000 NAO-29××42××13
45 13 0.3 35 40 15 200 25 100 1 550 2 560 7 500 11 000 NAO-30××45××13
30 45 17 0.3 35 40 20 000 36 000 2 040 3 650 7 500 11 000 NAO-30××45××17
45 26 0.3 35 40 26 100 50 000 2 660 5 100 7 500 11 000 NAO-30××45××26ZW
Machined ring needle roller bearings, separable Type NTN
Abutment Mass
dimensions

grease oil
d D C rs min
1) F E Cr Cor Cr Cor
B-110
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r.
With inner ring
Type NAO
Type NAO‥‥ZW
d 30～65mm
Type NAO Type NAO‥ZW
47 16 0.3 35 42 24 100 36 000 2 450 3 650 7 500 11 000 NAO-30××47××16
30
47 18 0.3 35 42 24 700 37 000 2 510 3 750 7 500 11 000 NAO-30××47××18
47 32 0.3 35 42 41 500 71 500 4 200 3 700 7 500 11 000 NAO-30××47××32ZW
52 18 0.3 37 44 26 300 41 000 2 680 4 150 7 000 11 000 NAO-30××52××18
33 47 13 0.3 37 42 15 900 27 100 1 620 2 770 7 000 11 000 NAO-33××47××13
50 17 0.3 40 45 21 800 41 500 2 220 4 250 6 500 10 000 NAO-35××50××17
35
50 34 0.3 40 45 37 500 83 000 3 800 8 500 6 500 10 000 NAO-35××50××34ZW
55 20 0.3 40 47 31 000 51 500 3 150 5 250 6 500 10 000 NAO-35××55××20
55 40 0.3 40 48 56 500 102 000 5 750 10 400 6 500 10 000 NAO-35××55××40ZW
55 17 0.3 45 50 22 300 44 500 2 280 4 550 6 000 9 000 NAO-40××55××17
55 34 0.3 45 50 38 500 89 500 3 900 9 100 6 000 9 000 NAO-40××55××34ZW
40 62 20 0.3 45 53 36 000 59 000 3 650 6 000 6 000 9 000 NAO-40××62××20
62 40 0.3 45 53 61 500 118 000 6 250 12 000 6 000 9 000 NAO-40××62××40ZW
65 20 0.3 50 58 38 500 67 500 3 950 6 850 5 500 8 000 NAO-40××65××20
62 20 0.3 50 55 27 900 62 000 2 850 6 300 5 500 8 000 NAO-45××62××20
45
62 40 0.3 50 55 48 000 124 000 4 900 12 600 5 500 8 000 NAO-45××62××40ZW
72 20 0.6 55 63 39 000 70 000 3 950 7 100 4 800 7 500 NAO-45××72××20
72 40 0.6 55 63 66 500 140 000 6 800 14 200 4 800 7 500 NAO-45××72××40ZW
68 20 0.6 55 60 28 800 66 500 2 940 6 750 4 800 7 500 NAO-50××68××20
50
68 40 0.6 55 60 49 500 133 000 5 050 13 500 4 800 7 500 NAO-50××68××40ZW
78 20 1 60 68 40 000 75 000 4 100 7 650 4 400 6 500 NAO-50××78××20
78 40 1 60 68 69 000 150 000 7 050 15 300 4 400 6 500 NAO-50××78××40ZW
55
85 30 1 65 73 61 000 132 000 6 200 13 400 4 100 6 000 NAO-55××85××30
85 60 1 65 73 104 000 263 000 10 600 26 800 4 100 6 000 NAO-55××85××60ZW
60
90 30 1 70 78 65 500 149 000 6 700 15 200 3 800 5 500 NAO-60××90××30
90 60 1 70 78 112 000 297 000 11 500 30 500 3 800 5 500 NAO-60××90××60ZW
65
95 30 1 75 83 67 500 157 000 6 850 16 100 3 600 5 500 NAO-65××95××30
95 60 1 75 83 115 000 315 000 11 800 32 000 3 600 5 500 NAO-65××95××60ZW
Machined ring needle roller bearings, separable Type NTN

B-112
Note 1) Allowable minimum chamfer dimension r.
With inner ring
Type NAO
Type NAO‥‥ZW
d 70～90mm
Type NAO Type NAO‥ZW
95 30 1 80 86 57 000 159 000 5 800 16 200 3 300 5 000 NAO-70×× 95××30
70
95 56 1 80 88 105 000 284 000 10 700 29 000 3 300 5 000 NAO-70×× 95××56ZW
100 30 1 80 88 69 000 166 000 7 050 17 000 3 300 5 000 NAO-70××100××30
100 60 1 80 88 119 000 335 000 12 100 34 000 3 300 5 000 NAO-70××100××60ZW
75
105 25 1 85 93 61 500 146 000 6 250 14 900 3 100 4 700 NAO-75××105××25
105 30 1 85 93 71 000 175 000 7 200 17 900 3 100 4 700 NAO-75××105××30
80 110 30 1 90 98 72 500 184 000 7 400 18 800 3 000 4 400 NAO-80××110××30
85 115 30 1 95 103 74 000 193 000 7 550 19 600 2 800 4 200 NAO-85××115××30
90 120 30 1 100 108 76 000 201 000 7 700 20 500 2 700 4 000 NAO-90××120××30
Machined ring needle roller bearings, separable Type NTN
Abutment Mass
dimensions
mm kg